Part 5. TRIP AGREEMENT AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

(MUST BE SIGNED BY ALL ADULTS)

Please read and understand this agreement in its entirety. Questions? Concerns? Our contact information is listed on our website at WWW.CLUBRUST.COM.

THE UNDERSIGNED, desiring to participate in the activities, programs and ministries promoted and/or facilitated by or through: CLUB RUST, Seattle, WA. and/or RANCHO LA PALOMA MINISTRY CENTER, Costa Mesa, CA. and/or any of the officers, trustees, board of directors, agents, leaders, attorneys, representatives, hosts and other employees, partners, or affiliates of the aforementioned organizations (hereinafter referred to as "<u>THE ORGANIZERS</u>") hereby agrees to the following:

- 1. I acknowledge that I will be traveling out of the United States of America, and that there are risks inherent in my participating in this event including but not limited to: injury, illness, disease or death resulting from forces of nature, falling, flying, acts of terrorism, equipment failure, incorrect decisions, and other event(s), whether in or out of my control.
- I understand that there are poor sanitation conditions in Mexico, and it is not unlikely that at some point I may contract food poisoning and/or some type of stomach illness. In the event of a medical emergency, I authorize <u>THE ORGANIZERS</u> to make necessary medical decisions regarding my treatment if I am unable to do so.
- **3.** I acknowledge that the trip and house building project will be strenuous. I understand that I must inform <u>THE ORGANIZERS</u>, via this registration form, of any existing medical, physical, mental or psychological conditions including, but not limited to asthma, epilepsy, diabetes, injuries, etc... and medications or prescriptions that are needed for treatment of these conditions.
- **4.** I understand that I owe CLUB RUST the registration fees itemized under **Part 6**, on **Page 4** of this form. This amount is due in full when the registration is submitted. I also understand that there will be minor expenses incurred for meals (including, but not limited to Wednesday dinner AND Sunday lunch) that are not covered by the registration fees.
- 5. I understand that any tools I use while on this trip I use at my own risk, and neither CLUB RUST nor any of the <u>THE ORGANIZERS</u> are liable for any damage or injury resulting from the use of any equipment.
- 6. I understand that CLUB RUST is a Christ-centered ministry, and is open to anyone with a good attitude. To respect each other, and honor God, I agree to not be involved in any way with drug or alcohol abuse or unacceptable sexual behavior. I will dress appropriately with regard to local customs and standards. I will not consume alcoholic drinks or smoke where we stay overnight, or at the construction site during the day. I agree that if I break any of these rules, or act in a manner in which, in <u>THE ORGANIZERS</u> sole discretion, subjects any participant, leader or host to any risk of harm or disrespect, I will be asked to leave due to my 'bad attitude'. I understand that I will only be taken as far as the U.S border, where I will have to take public transportation back to San Diego.
- 7. I hereby agree to assume any and all liability for my acts or commissions in the course of activities in which I will participate, and further relieve <u>THE ORGANIZERS</u> of and from any and all liability for injuries including, but not limited to physical, emotional and psychological injuries, damage to reputation, costs for medical bills, lost wages and other special and general damages occurring inside or outside the Continental United States, and agree to indemnify and hold CLUB RUST and RANCHO LA PALOMA MINISTRY CENTER and any of the officers, trustees, board of directors, agents and any and all other persons associated with or operating through <u>THE ORGANIZERS</u> harmless for any damages or injuries which may be caused by me in the course of participation in any activities organized, sponsored, promoted or participated in by <u>THE ORGANIZERS</u> for any physical or property damage or personal injury that I may suffer for any reason, including, but not limited to acts of God, war, strikes, government restrictions, terrorist activities, or the negligent or intentional acts or omissions of any person(s) or entity(ies), including, without limitation, airlines, bus companies, shipping companies, places of accommodation, guides, leaders, or any of <u>THE ORGANIZERS</u>. I understand that these waivers and releases herein cover each and every member of my family, and that my agreement in these waivers and releases is a precondition to my participation in activities sponsored, promoted or participated in by CLUB RUST and RANCHO LA PALOMA MINISTRY. CENTER.

BY SIGNING MY NAME, I RECOGNIZE THAT I AM WAIVING CERTAIN RIGHTS I MAY HAVE.

DATE	PARTICIPANT'S FULL LEGAL NAME	PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE (<u>LEAVE BLANK FOR MINORS</u>)
DATE	IF PARTICIPANT IS A MINOR: NAME OF PARENT/ LEGAL GUARDIAN	FOR MINORS: PARENT/ LEGAL GUARDIAN SIGNATURE
DATE	SPOUSE'S FULL LEGAL NAME (IF SPOUSE IS COMING ON TRIP)	SPOUSE'S SIGNATURE (IF SPOUSE IS COMING ON TRIP)

Print, Fill out, Sign and Mail this one page waiver form to: CLUB RUST 9008 LINDEN AVE N SEATTLE WA 98103-3946